TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Commerce Bank of Washington, N.A.		109/18/2013	National banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Baseball Club of Tacoma, LLC	
Street Address:	155-108TH AVE NE, SUITE 450	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2058831	TACOMA RAINIERS
Registration Number:	2058830	TACOMA RAINIERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2067577700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(206) 757-8475 Phone:

Email: kristinecalhoun@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine Calhoun

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66079-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Calhoun

REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0869

TRADEMARK

900267020

Signature:	/Kristine Calhoun/
Date:	09/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0870

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

United States Patent and Trademark Office (Trademarks) To:

The undersigned, The Commerce Bank of Washington, N.A., a national banking association (the "Bank"), pursuant to the terms of that certain payoff letter dated as of September 6, 2013 by and between the Bank and The Baseball Club of Tacoma, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby releases and terminates its security interest and lien in those trademarks of the Company set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto. The intellectual property office described above is hereby requested to record this document to give notice of the Bank's release and termination of such prior security interest and lien.

Very truly yours,

THE COMMERCE BANK OF WASHINGTON,

Its Senior Relationship Manager

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

On this 1844 day of September, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared THOMAS P. ROOK, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Senior Relationship Manager of THE COMMERCE BANK OF WASHINGTON, N.A., a national banking association, to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said national banking association for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

set my hand and official seal the day and year IN WITNESS WHEREOF first above written.

OF Washington, residing at Belleville appointment expires 6-10-2016

Schedule 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark (words only): Tacoma Rainiers, Registration No. 2058831, Serial No. 75018852, renewed on June 4, 2007 for 10 years.

Mark: Tacoma Rainiers (and Design), Registration No. 2058830, Serial No. 75018851, renewed on June 2, 2007 for 10 years.

DWT 22147717v2 0066079-000020

RECORDED: 09/24/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0872